EX-FRES 65 61055 101712 TAP16 Rec'd PCT/PTO 08 MAY 2007 CUSTOMER NO.: 24498 Docket No.: PU040308 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FOR M PTO-1595

Rev. 10/2005

05-15-2007

Patent and Trademark Office 3R SHEET 11/007303

103405986

To the Honorable Director of th a original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): 5.8.07 **Donald Henry Willis** Name: THOMSON LICENSING Additional name(s) of: X No Street Address: 46 Quai A. Le Gallo conveying party(ics) F-92100 Boulogne-Billancourt, France attached: 3. Nature of convenance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Exec tion Date: March 7, 2007 respectively Additional name(s) & address(es)attached? X No 4. A oplication number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s): PCT/US2005/040843 11/667303 05/10/2007 MKAYPAGH 00000120 070832 11667303 40 AQUiQOnal numbers attached? 04 FC:8021 Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOSEPH J. LAKS Internal Address: PATENT OPERATIONS 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 THOMSON LICENSING LLC _ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account SUITE 200 Deposit account number: Street or PO Address: P. O. Box 5312 07-0832 City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 08543-5312 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. St itement and signature. To he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to copy of the original document. 8 May 2007 Har ey D. Fried eg. No. 28,298 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Total no. of pages above DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION

Mail documents to be recorded with this sheet to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Pt blic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark O'fice, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

> PATENT REEL: 019307 FRAME: 0701

Customer No. 24498

DocketNo.PU040308

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

•		entor (if only one inventor is na FION FOR PWM DISPLAYS	amed below) or on	e of1 joint inv	ventors (if plural inventors are named below) of t	
aribad in an Anali	cation for Patent filed on	November 10, 2004	under Serial	No. 60/626,764	and described in the file associated w	
For valuable ne country of Franch all Letters Parand all Letters Parand all acts which ntries and for ves I agree that orration and at its resentatives or no I authorize at sor their own nentions filed by it divention which ma	on of this Assignment/Agree consideration received, I ace, its successors, and attent that may be granted when requested, I will, with may be necessary, desisting title thereto in said color. I will communicate to sa sexpense will testify in a prinness, to obtain or enfor and empower said corpora ame, or in my/our name, or them, the benefit of the bay henceforth be substitute.	hereby sell, assign and transisigns my entire right, title and therefor, and any divisions, or thout charge to said corporat rable or convenient for security or security or said corporation or its represendant proceedings, and go ce proper protection for said title, its successors, assigns in any and all countries and inght of priority provided by the dor it, and to invoke and cla	sfer to THOMSON d interest, for all continuations, reisst ion but at its expering and maintainin igns or nominees. Interest inventions in any a or nominees, to mod to invoke and color in such right of prosume such rights and rights of prosume such rights and right	LICENSING, a corpora puntries in and to said in use and extensions there isse, sign all papers, take g patents or other forms known to me respectining possible to aid said and all countries. ake application for any application ovention for the Protectic ority without further written.	e all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations s of protection for said inventions in any and all g said inventions and when requested by said corporation, its successors, assigns and legal nt or other form of protection for said inventions for patent or other form of protection for said on of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any ten or oral authorization from me.	
be required in a ent or other prop tection of Industri I covenant v	any country for any purpos per protection for said invited al Property, as amended, with THOMSON LICENSII	e and more particularly in pro entions, and to claim the af or by any convention which m	oof of the right of to oresaid benefits on ay henceforth be a legal representation	he said corporation or it if the right of priority proposition of substituted for it. res, and nominees, that	signment, consent to file or like document which is successors, assigns or nominees to apply for ovided by the International Convention for the to the best of my knowledge the right, title and is herein expressed.	
Signed at	ned at INDI ANAPOUS, IN			Date March 7, 2007		
Inventor (1)	Donald Henr (Type or Print)	y Willis	_ /	(Signature in Full. No	initials)	
P	ost Office Address	5175 EAST 74th PL	ACE INDIAN	IAPOLIS IN 462	250 USA	
1st Witness	Jackie But	ord		Suchie (Signature in Full. No	Boyad	
2ndWitness	(Type or Print)	ince MOBAD	<u>e</u> _	(Signature in Full. No	ane Malacle	
Signed at		us description	Date	**************************************		
Inventor (2)	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Full. N	o initials.)	
P	Post Office Address					
1st Witness	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Full. N	o initials.)	
2ndWitness	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Full. N	o initials.)	
Signed at			Date			
Inventor (3)	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Full. N	lo initials.)	
F	Post Office Address					
1st Witness	(Type or Print)		 -	(Signature in Full. N	No initials.)	
2ndWitness	(Type or Print)		 -	(Signature in Full. N	No initials.)	

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing LLC PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form Rev. 03/22/2006

RECORDED: 05/08/2007